Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 69 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.13 Unlimited WATS

Unlimited WATS is a dedicated access service offering six second incremental billing, with itemized billing available.

4.13.1 Installation Charge: MAXIMUM

Per line within 25 miles of POP site. \$280.00 Per line over 25 miles of POP site ICB

4.13.2 Monthly Access: \$250.00 per line

4.13.3 Minimum Billing Increment: 30 seconds

4.13.4 Additional Billing Increment: 6 seconds

4.13.5 Usage Charges:

MAXIMUM Intrastate Rates:

Day	Evening	Night
\$0.3300	\$0.2800	\$0.2200

MINIMUM Intrastate Rates:

Day	Evening	Night
\$0.1250	\$0.1000	\$0.0700

4.13.6 Discounts:

Dollar Volume		
From	То	Discount
\$0.00	\$5,000.00	0%
\$5,000.01	\$7,500.00	5%
\$7,500.01	\$10,000.00	7%
\$10,000.01	\$12,250.00	10%
\$12,250.01	\$15,000.00	12%
\$15,000.01	\$15,000.01 +	15%

4.14.7 Other: